
総数 増減 男 女 総数 増減 男 女 総数 増減 男 女
合計 木   島 981 1 2509 1 1216 1293 常   盤 1039 -4 2470 -9 1179 1291
109区 201 山岸 19 47 0 24 23 701 大池 14 45 0 23 22
24区 飯  山 2662 -17 5863 -29 2827 3036 202 其綿 47 127 1 68 59 702 上水沢 63 145 -3 81 64
13区 秋  津 820 0 2060 2 988 1072 203 吉 25 54 0 23 31 703 下水沢 119 276 0 127 149
9区 木  島 981 1 2509 1 1216 1293 204 安田 91 -2 216 -2 100 116 704 大塚 40 89 0 41 48
11区 瑞  穂 623 -2 1499 -8 745 754 205 上新田 207 3 496 4 245 251 705 小泉 52 147 0 74 73
11区 柳  原 384 -2 1000 -9 513 487 206 野坂田 252 2 654 0 316 338 706 戸狩 150 -1 379 -1 180 199
4区 富  倉 30 0 48 -1 23 25 207 坂井 73 210 0 100 110 707 戸狩新田 157 -3 200 -3 66 134
5区 外  様 281 1 721 1 357 364 208 下木島 150 -1 370 -1 173 197 708 上野 35 84 0 45 39
12区 常  盤 1039 -4 2470 -9 1179 1291 209 天神堂 117 -1 335 -1 167 168 709 大倉崎 80 231 -1 115 116
12区 太  田 673 1 1612 -4 818 794 710 柳新田 45 -1 132 -1 64 68
8区 岡  山 358 1 717 -2 353 364 711 戸隠 115 279 0 142 137

瑞   穂 623 -2 1499 -8 745 754 712 小沼 169 1 463 0 221 242
301 戸那子 44 93 -1 51 42

飯   山 2662 -17 5863 -29 2827 3036 302 中組 72 189 0 95 94
001 県町 86 -1 154 -2 59 95 303 富田 55 -1 131 -4 64 67 太   田 673 1 1612 -4 818 794
002 新町 367 -1 857 -3 406 451 304 福島 50 114 0 60 54 801 小境 84 205 0 105 100
003 上町 247 510 -7 255 255 305 神戸 50 114 0 62 52 802 柳沢 25 -1 61 -1 33 28
004 栄町 50 123 0 59 64 306 関沢 106 282 0 137 145 803 五束 35 1 90 -1 46 44
005 鉄砲町 85 165 0 70 95 307 小菅 58 118 0 57 61 804 堀之内 17 41 0 19 22
006 本町 106 -1 198 -2 102 96 308 針田 29 71 0 33 38 805 北条 49 -1 106 -2 58 48
007 奈良沢 217 489 0 246 243 309 笹沢 13 29 0 11 18 806 五荷 30 71 0 40 31
008 上倉 406 -1 1008 3 502 506 310 柏尾 120 -1 300 -3 146 154 807 瀬木 32 1 89 0 38 51
009 肴町 32 63 0 30 33 311 北原 26 58 0 29 29 808 蕨野 57 1 134 2 70 64
010 福寿町 137 -1 275 0 126 149 809 曽根 61 153 -1 80 73
011 田町 60 -2 139 -2 69 70 810 三郷 31 77 0 37 40
012 北町 181 1 387 -1 180 207 柳   原 384 -2 1000 -9 513 487 811 今井 100 216 0 105 111
013 愛宕町 68 150 0 66 84 401 藤ノ木 72 185 -1 96 89 812 大深 152 369 -1 187 182
014 神明町 56 -1 130 -2 61 69 402 山口 30 92 0 42 50
015   市ノ口　 106 -1 238 -1 112 126 404 四ツ屋 33 97 0 52 45
016 有尾 47 111 0 56 55 405 小佐原 46 103 0 55 48 岡   山 358 1 717 -2 353 364
017 曙町 94 185 0 88 97 406 南条 70 -1 182 -4 96 86 901 温井 66 132 0 69 63
018 西山 8 14 0 8 6 407 笹川 67 181 -1 91 90 904 羽広山 30 1 61 1 34 27
019 堂平 0 0 0 0 0 408 上新田 14 -1 30 -2 19 11 905 上境 59 127 0 59 68
020 分道 8 21 0 11 10 409 大川 42 109 -1 49 60 908 下境 8 11 0 6 5
021 金山 97 -1 200 -4 97 103 410 涌井 6 13 0 8 5 909 桑名川 104 1 216 1 107 109
022 斑尾 68 -7 133 -6 66 67 412 堰口 3 5 0 3 2 916 藤沢1 23 50 0 24 26
023 南新町 75 -1 166 -2 79 87 413 大平 1 3 0 2 1 917 藤沢2 24 44 0 21 23
024 松倉 61 147 0 79 68 919 西大滝 44 -1 76 -4 33 43

富   倉 30 0 48 -1 23 25
秋    津 820 0 2060 2 988 1072 501 中谷 17 30 0 14 16

101 上組 54 150 0 61 89 502 倉本 4 8 0 3 5
102 中山根 66 148 0 73 75 503 滝ノ脇 7 8 -1 5 3
104 伍位野 44 99 0 44 55 504 濁池 2 2 0 1 1
105 茂右エ門新田 37 85 0 39 46
106 深沢 26 53 0 28 25
108 飯駒 24 68 0 37 31 外   様 281 1 721 1 357 364
109 南善寺 3 5 0 2 3 601 法寺 37 118 0 56 62
113 荒舟 30 81 0 41 40 602 中条 91 1 230 1 118 112
114 大久保 178 -1 507 1 243 264 603 中曽根 38 99 1 48 51
115 中町 66 168 0 90 78 604 尾崎 42 104 0 59 45
116 中町北部 28 50 0 23 27 605 顔戸 73 170 -1 76 94
117 北畑 165 1 397 1 187 210
118 秋津中央 99 249 0 120 129
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区名 世帯 増減
人　　　　　口

飯山市 7851 -21 18499 -58 9019

コード 区名 世帯 増減
人　　　　　口

コード
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コード 区名 世帯 増減
人　　　　　口



総数 増減 男 女 総数 増減 男 女 総数 増減 男 女
合計 木   島 980 1 2508 -8 1216 1292 常   盤 1043 1 2479 0 1184 1295
109区 201 山岸 19 47 -1 24 23 701 大池 14 45 0 23 22
24区 飯  山 2679 3 5892 -5 2833 3059 202 其綿 47 126 0 68 58 702 上水沢 63 148 1 83 65
13区 秋  津 820 -2 2058 -11 988 1070 203 吉 25 54 0 23 31 703 下水沢 119 276 1 127 149
9区 木  島 980 1 2508 -8 1216 1292 204 安田 93 218 0 101 117 704 大塚 40 89 0 41 48
11区 瑞  穂 625 -1 1507 -9 748 759 205 上新田 204 2 492 1 245 247 705 小泉 52 147 0 74 73
11区 柳  原 386 0 1009 -2 517 492 206 野坂田 250 654 -3 314 340 706 戸狩 151 1 380 -1 180 200
4区 富  倉 30 0 49 -1 24 25 207 坂井 73 -1 210 -2 100 110 707 戸狩新田 160 203 0 67 136
5区 外  様 280 -3 720 -4 357 363 208 下木島 151 1 371 0 174 197 708 上野 35 84 0 45 39
12区 常  盤 1043 1 2479 0 1184 1295 209 天神堂 118 -1 336 -3 167 169 709 大倉崎 80 232 -3 116 116
12区 太  田 672 -1 1616 -2 819 797 710 柳新田 46 133 0 65 68
8区 岡  山 357 4 719 -1 353 366 711 戸隠 115 279 0 142 137

瑞   穂 625 -1 1507 -9 748 759 712 小沼 168 463 2 221 242
301 戸那子 44 94 -1 51 43

飯   山 2679 3 5892 -5 2833 3059 302 中組 72 1 189 0 95 94
001 県町 87 156 1 59 97 303 富田 56 135 0 67 68 太   田 672 -1 1616 -2 819 797
002 新町 368 -1 860 -3 407 453 304 福島 50 114 0 60 54 801 小境 84 205 -1 105 100
003 上町 247 517 2 259 258 305 神戸 50 114 0 62 52 802 柳沢 26 62 0 34 28
004 栄町 50 123 -1 59 64 306 関沢 106 282 -3 137 145 803 五束 34 91 0 46 45
005 鉄砲町 85 2 165 4 70 95 307 小菅 58 118 0 57 61 804 堀之内 17 41 0 19 22
006 本町 107 200 0 102 98 308 針田 29 71 0 33 38 805 北条 50 3 108 4 59 49
007 奈良沢 217 489 -3 246 243 309 笹沢 13 -1 29 -2 11 18 806 五荷 30 71 0 40 31
008 上倉 407 5 1005 3 497 508 310 柏尾 121 -1 303 -3 146 157 807 瀬木 31 -4 89 -4 38 51
009 肴町 32 63 0 30 33 311 北原 26 58 0 29 29 808 蕨野 56 132 -1 69 63
010 福寿町 138 1 275 1 125 150 809 曽根 61 154 0 80 74
011 田町 62 141 0 69 72 810 三郷 31 77 0 37 40
012 北町 180 1 388 0 182 206 柳   原 386 0 1009 -2 517 492 811 今井 100 216 0 105 111
013 愛宕町 68 150 0 66 84 401 藤ノ木 72 186 -1 96 90 812 大深 152 370 0 187 183
014 神明町 57 132 -2 62 70 402 山口 30 92 0 42 50
015   市ノ口　 107 -1 239 -2 112 127 404 四ツ屋 33 97 0 52 45
016 有尾 47 111 -1 56 55 405 小佐原 46 103 0 55 48 岡   山 357 4 719 -1 353 366
017 曙町 94 185 -1 88 97 406 南条 71 186 0 98 88 901 温井 66 132 0 69 63
018 西山 8 14 0 8 6 407 笹川 67 182 -1 92 90 904 羽広山 29 1 60 1 34 26
019 堂平 0 0 0 0 0 408 上新田 15 32 0 20 12 905 上境 59 2 127 0 58 69
020 分道 8 21 0 11 10 409 大川 42 110 0 49 61 908 下境 8 11 0 6 5
021 金山 98 -1 204 0 98 106 410 涌井 6 13 0 8 5 909 桑名川 103 1 215 0 106 109
022 斑尾 75 -4 139 -6 68 71 412 堰口 3 5 0 3 2 916 藤沢1 23 50 -1 24 26
023 南新町 76 1 168 4 80 88 413 大平 1 3 0 2 1 917 藤沢2 24 44 0 21 23
024 松倉 61 147 -1 79 68 919 西大滝 45 80 -1 35 45

富   倉 30 0 49 -1 24 25
秋    津 820 -2 2058 -11 988 1070 501 中谷 17 30 -1 14 16

101 上組 54 150 -1 61 89 502 倉本 4 8 0 3 5
102 中山根 66 148 1 73 75 503 滝ノ脇 7 9 0 6 3
104 伍位野 44 99 0 44 55 504 濁池 2 2 0 1 1
105 茂右エ門新田 37 85 0 39 46
106 深沢 26 53 0 28 25
108 飯駒 24 68 0 37 31 外   様 280 -3 720 -4 357 363
109 南善寺 3 5 0 2 3 601 法寺 37 118 0 56 62
113 荒舟 30 81 0 41 40 602 中条 90 -2 229 -2 117 112
114 大久保 179 506 1 243 263 603 中曽根 38 -1 98 -1 48 50
115 中町 66 168 -4 90 78 604 尾崎 42 104 -1 59 45
116 中町北部 28 -1 50 -3 23 27 605 顔戸 73 171 0 77 94
117 北畑 164 -1 396 -4 187 209
118 秋津中央 99 249 -1 120 129

コード 区名 世帯 増減
人　　　　　口

　　　　　「住民基本台帳」 令和 7 年5月末　区別世帯人口一覧表 令和7年5月31日現在

9039

コード 区名 世帯 増減

飯山市 7872 2 18557 -43 9518

区名 世帯 増減
人　　　　　口人　　　　　口

コード



総数 増減 男 女 総数 増減 男 女 総数 増減 男 女
合計 木   島 979 1 2,516 -3 1,221 1,295 常   盤 ### -2 2,479 -4 1,184 1,295
109区 201 山岸 19 48 -1 24 24 701 大池 14 45 23 22
24区 飯  山 ### -7 5,897 -12 2,841 3,056 202 其綿 47 126 68 58 702 上水沢 63 147 -1 83 64
13区 秋  津 822 5 2,069 3 992 1,077 203 吉 25 54 23 31 703 下水沢 119 -1 275 -5 127 148
9区 木  島 979 1 2,516 -3 1,221 1,295 204 安田 93 218 101 117 704 大塚 40 89 41 48
11区 瑞  穂 626 0 1,516 -4 751 765 205 上新田 202 491 -1 245 246 705 小泉 52 147 74 73
11区 柳  原 386 1 1,011 3 518 493 206 野坂田 250 657 316 341 706 戸狩 150 -1 381 2 181 200
4区 富  倉 30 0 50 0 24 26 207 坂井 74 -2 212 -3 102 110 707 戸狩新田 160 2 203 1 66 137
5区 外  様 283 1 724 0 359 365 208 下木島 150 3 371 3 174 197 708 上野 35 84 -1 46 38
12区 常  盤 ### -2 2,479 -4 1,184 1,295 209 天神堂 119 339 -1 168 171 709 大倉崎 80 235 117 118
12区 太  田 673 2 1,618 8 817 801 710 柳新田 46 133 65 68
8区 岡  山 353 0 720 -4 355 365 711 戸隠 115 -3 279 -4 142 137

瑞   穂 626 0 1,516 -4 751 765 712 小沼 168 1 461 4 219 242
301 戸那子 44 1 95 2 51 44

飯   山 ### -7 5,897 -12 2,841 3,056 302 中組 71 189 95 94
001 県町 87 -1 155 -1 59 96 303 富田 56 -1 135 -2 67 68 太   田 673 2 1,618 8 817 801
002 新町 369 863 1 409 454 304 福島 50 114 60 54 801 小境 84 206 4 105 101
003 上町 247 1 515 -1 259 256 305 神戸 50 114 62 52 802 柳沢 26 62 34 28
004 栄町 50 -1 124 -1 59 65 306 関沢 106 285 -2 138 147 803 五束 34 91 46 45
005 鉄砲町 83 161 3 69 92 307 小菅 58 118 57 61 804 堀之内 17 1 41 1 19 22
006 本町 107 200 102 98 308 針田 29 71 33 38 805 北条 47 104 1 56 48
007 奈良沢 217 492 -1 247 245 309 笹沢 14 31 12 19 806 五荷 30 71 40 31
008 上倉 402 1,002 -1 497 505 310 柏尾 122 306 -1 147 159 807 瀬木 35 93 -1 40 53
009 肴町 32 63 1 30 33 311 北原 26 58 -1 29 29 808 蕨野 56 133 69 64
010 福寿町 137 -2 274 -2 125 149 809 曽根 61 154 1 80 74
011 田町 62 1 141 1 69 72 810 三郷 31 77 37 40
012 北町 179 1 388 183 205 柳   原 386 1 1,011 3 518 493 811 今井 100 1 216 1 105 111
013 愛宕町 68 -2 150 -2 66 84 401 藤ノ木 72 187 97 90 812 大深 152 370 1 186 184
014 神明町 57 134 62 72 402 山口 30 92 42 50
015   市ノ口　 108 241 113 128 404 四ツ屋 33 97 1 52 45
016 有尾 47 1 112 1 57 55 405 小佐原 46 103 3 55 48 岡   山 353 0 720 -4 355 365
017 曙町 94 -1 186 -3 89 97 406 南条 71 186 98 88 901 温井 66 132 69 63
018 西山 8 14 8 6 407 笹川 67 183 -2 92 91 904 羽広山 28 1 59 34 25
019 堂平 0 0 0 0 408 上新田 15 1 32 1 20 12 905 上境 57 -1 127 -1 59 68
020 分道 8 21 11 10 409 大川 42 110 49 61 908 下境 8 11 6 5
021 金山 99 -1 204 -6 99 105 410 涌井 6 13 8 5 909 桑名川 102 215 106 109
022 斑尾 79 -3 145 1 71 74 412 堰口 3 5 3 2 916 藤沢1 23 51 -1 25 26
023 南新町 75 164 -2 78 86 413 大平 1 3 2 1 917 藤沢2 24 44 -1 21 23
024 松倉 61 148 79 69 919 西大滝 45 81 -1 35 46

 
富   倉 30 0 50 0 24 26

秋    津 822 5 2,069 3 992 1,077 501 中谷 17 31 14 17
101 上組 54 151 62 89 502 倉本 4 8 3 5
102 中山根 66 147 72 75 503 滝ノ脇 7 9 6 3
104 伍位野 44 99 44 55 504 濁池 2 2 1 1
105 茂右エ門新田 37 85 39 46
106 深沢 26 1 53 1 28 25
108 飯駒 24 68 37 31 外   様 283 1 724 0 359 365
109 南善寺 3 5 2 3 601 法寺 37 118 56 62
113 荒舟 30 81 41 40 602 中条 92 231 -1 117 114
114 大久保 179 505 -1 242 263 603 中曽根 39 99 49 50
115 中町 66 1 172 1 91 81 604 尾崎 42 105 60 45
116 中町北部 29 53 24 29 605 顔戸 73 1 171 1 77 94
117 北畑 165 2 400 1 189 211
118 秋津中央 99 1 250 1 121 129

区名 世帯 増減
人　　　　　口人　　　　　口

コード

飯山市 ### 1 18,600 -13 9,062

コード 区名 世帯 増減

9,538
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